
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2013 (April 03 thru 06) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 1 1 3 5 1

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 99 4 6 1 11 2

S MYSTERE Chris Covey SAYC 43468 OLSON 30 111 6 2 3 11 3

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 3 3 9 15 4

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 2 5 9 16 5

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Wiese MYC 715 HUNTER LEGEND 37 132 7 4 9 20 6

S SIDURI Kenneth Ball SAYC 43096 J-BOATS 30 153 5 9 9 23 7

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol OBYC 512 J BOAT 30 141 8 7 9 24 8

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 9 9 9 27 9
S = 10 in Series

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 1 1 1 3 1

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 3 2 4 9 2

N RELISH! Lee Weiner AISC 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 2 3 4 9 3

N ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 4 4 4 12 4
N = 4 in Series

Overall

CS OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 (Spin) 156 1 1 3 5 1 4

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 2 2 2 6 2 6

CS LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU 461 OC (Spin) 117 3 3 1 7 3 9

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 160 1 1 4 6 1 1

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 2 3 4 9 2 2

C PEACE David Slider 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 5 5 2 12 3 3

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 4 2 9 15 4 5

C MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 157 3 4 9 16 5 8

C HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 9 7 1 17 6 7

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 7 6 9 22 7 10

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 6 9 9 24 8 11

C IN 2 THE WIND Rick Piratsky 322 O'DAY 322 200 8 9 9 26 9 12
C = 12 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2013 Date: 3-Apr-13 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations - Shortened by 6.0 nm

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles Spin Distance: 16.0 nm Wind:

N-Spin Distance: 14.5 nm
Cruiser Distance: 12.0 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 1392 9:45:00 13:41:15 3:56:15 0:23:12 3:33:03 0:08:47 4.063 0.157 3

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 99 1584 9:45:00 13:50:38 4:05:38 0:26:24 3:39:14 0:14:58 3.908 0.254 4

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 1680 9:45:00 13:41:54 3:56:54 0:28:00 3:28:54 0:04:38 4.052 0.081 2

S MYSTERE Chris Covey SAYC 43468 OLSON 30 111 1776 9:45:00 14:10:35 4:25:35 0:29:36 3:55:59 0:31:43 3.615 0.490 6

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Wiese MYC 715 HUNTER LEGEND 37 132 2112 9:45:00 14:35:05 4:50:05 0:35:12 4:14:53 0:50:37 3.309 0.700 7

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol OBYC 512 J BOAT 30 141 2256 9:45:00 15:11:36 5:26:36 0:37:36 4:49:00 1:24:44 2.939 1.030 8

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 2304 9:45:00 13:47:40 4:02:40 0:38:24 3:24:16 0:00:00 3.956 0.000 1

S SIDURI Kenneth Ball SAYC 43096 J-BOATS 30 153 2448 9:45:00 14:15:31 4:30:31 0:40:48 3:49:43 0:25:27 3.549 0.369 5

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 2736 9:45:00 DNC 0:45:36 9

N ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 2770 9:45:00 DNF 0:46:10 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner AISC 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 2828 9:45:00 14:41:04 4:56:04 0:47:08 4:08:56 0:50:38 2.939 0.606 2

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 2842 9:45:00 13:50:40 4:05:40 0:47:22 3:18:18 0:00:00 3.541 0.000 1

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 2842 9:45:00 14:58:13 5:13:13 0:47:22 4:25:51 1:07:33 2.778 0.764 3

CS LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU 461 OC (Spin) 117 1404 9:31:00 DNE 0:23:24 3 12

CS OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 (Spin) 156 1872 9:31:00 13:03:54 3:32:54 0:31:12 3:01:42 0:06:51 3.382 0.112 1 2

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker 0 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 2592 9:31:00 14:40:35 5:09:35 0:43:12 4:26:23 1:31:32 2.326 0.976 2 8

C MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 157 1884 9:31:00 13:16:07 3:45:07 0:31:24 3:13:43 0:18:52 3.198 0.293 3 4

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 160 1920 9:31:00 12:57:51 3:26:51 0:32:00 2:54:51 0:00:00 3.481 0.000 1 1

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 1944 9:31:00 14:26:38 4:55:38 0:32:24 4:23:14 1:28:23 2.435 1.039 6 7

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 2064 9:31:00 13:26:08 3:55:08 0:34:24 3:20:44 0:25:53 3.062 0.379 4 5

C PEACE David Slider 0 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 2232 9:31:00 13:59:23 4:28:23 0:37:12 3:51:11 0:56:20 2.683 0.713 5 6

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 2376 9:31:00 13:17:34 3:46:34 0:39:36 3:06:58 0:12:07 3.178 0.180 2 3

C IN 2 THE WIND Rick Piratsky 0 322 O'DAY 322 200 2400 9:31:00 DNF 0:40:00 8 10

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 2964 9:31:00 15:23:54 5:52:54 0:49:24 5:03:30 2:08:39 2.040 1.170 7 9

C HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau 0 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 1860 9:31:00 DNS 0:31:00 9 11



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2013 Course: Course C: Start at STA, easterly to Long 81'01" or 81'04", return to STA

Race 2: STA Out and Back Spinnaker Distance: 24.820 nm Wind:

Date: 4-Apr-13 N-Spin / Cruiser Distance: 19.606 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 2159 9:45:00 13:19:12 3:34:12 0:35:59 2:58:13 0:13:46 6.952 0.478 3

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 99 2457 9:45:00 13:26:50 3:41:50 0:40:57 3:00:53 0:16:26 6.713 0.537 6

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 2606 9:45:00 13:29:17 3:44:17 0:43:26 3:00:51 0:16:24 6.640 0.524 5

S MYSTERE Chris Covey SAYC 43468 OLSON 30 111 2755 9:45:00 13:25:20 3:40:20 0:45:55 2:54:25 0:09:58 6.759 0.320 2

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Wiese MYC 715 HUNTER LEGEND 37 132 3276 9:45:00 13:40:10 3:55:10 0:54:36 3:00:34 0:16:07 6.333 0.466 4

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol OBYC 512 J BOAT 30 141 3500 9:45:00 14:07:50 4:22:50 0:58:20 3:24:30 0:40:03 5.666 1.019 7

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 3574 9:45:00 13:29:01 3:44:01 0:59:34 2:44:27 0:00:00 6.648 0.000 1

S SIDURI Kenneth Ball SAYC 43096 J-BOATS 30 153 3797 9:45:00 DNC 1:03:17 9

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 4244 9:45:00 DNC 1:10:44 9

N ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 3745 9:45:00 DNC 1:02:25 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner AISC 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 3823 9:45:00 13:30:30 3:45:30 1:03:43 2:41:47 0:17:20 5.217 0.434 3

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 3843 9:45:00 13:13:30 3:28:30 1:04:03 2:24:27 0:00:00 5.642 0.000 1

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 3843 9:45:00 13:25:35 3:40:35 1:04:03 2:36:32 0:12:05 5.333 0.309 2

CS LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU 461 OC (Spin) 117 2294 9:30:00 DNE 0:38:14 3 12

CS OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 (Spin) 156 3059 9:30:00 13:09:25 3:39:25 0:50:59 2:48:26 0:23:59 5.361 0.658 1 3

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker 0 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 4235 9:30:00 13:53:15 4:23:15 1:10:35 3:12:40 0:48:13 4.469 1.002 2 6

C MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 157 3078 9:30:00 13:17:18 3:47:18 0:51:18 2:56:00 0:31:33 5.175 0.834 4 5

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 160 3137 9:30:00 12:56:25 3:26:25 0:52:17 2:34:08 0:09:41 5.699 0.281 1 1

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 3176 9:30:00 DNC 0:52:56 9 11

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 3372 9:30:00 13:09:34 3:39:34 0:56:12 2:43:22 0:18:55 5.358 0.505 2 2

C PEACE David Slider 0 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 3647 9:30:00 13:47:22 4:17:22 1:00:47 3:16:35 0:52:08 4.571 1.161 5 7

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 3882 9:30:00 13:25:34 3:55:34 1:04:42 2:50:52 0:26:25 4.994 0.631 3 4

C IN 2 THE WIND Rick Piratsky 0 322 O'DAY 322 200 3921 9:30:00 DNC 1:05:21 9 11

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 4843 9:30:00 14:16:04 4:46:04 1:20:43 3:25:21 1:00:54 4.112 1.112 6 8

C HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau 0 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 3039 9:30:00 14:37:42 5:07:42 0:50:39 4:17:03 1:52:36 3.823 2.206 7 9



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2013 Date: 5-Apr-13 Course:   Start at STA, to STJ, return to STA

Race 3: St.Aug to Mayport and back thru 6-Apr-13 Distance: 57.608 nm Wind:

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S RATTLE & HUM Mike Murawsky NFCC 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 5012 19:36:00 DNC 1:23:32 9

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 99 5703 19:24:29 7:43:30 12:19:01 1:35:03 10:43:58 0:00:00 4.677 0.000 1

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 6049 19:18:43 DNC 1:40:49 9

S MYSTERE Chris Covey SAYC 43468 OLSON 30 111 6394 19:12:57 DNF 1:46:34 3

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Wiese MYC 715 HUNTER LEGEND 37 132 7604 18:52:48 DNC 2:06:44 9

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol OBYC 512 J BOAT 30 141 8123 18:44:09 DNC 2:15:23 9

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 144 8296 18:41:16 DNF 2:18:16 3

S SIDURI Kenneth Ball SAYC 43096 J-BOATS 30 153 8814 18:32:38 DNC 2:26:54 9

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 9851 18:15:21 DNC 2:44:11 9

N ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 11003 17:56:09 DNC 3:03:23 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner AISC 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 11234 17:52:18 DNC 3:07:14 4

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 11291 17:51:21 DNF 3:08:11 1

N TRUANT II Manuel Lluberas NFCC 378 ERICSON 35-2 196 11291 17:51:21 DNC 3:08:11 4

CS LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU 461 OC (Spin) 117 6740 19:07:12 DNF 1:52:20 1 5

CS OSPREY Tom Holland RCoJ 42469 MORGAN 382 (Spin) 156 8987 18:58:14 DNC 2:29:47 3 12

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker 0 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 12443 17:32:09 DNS 3:27:23 2 6

C MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 157 9044 18:28:47 DNC 2:30:44 9 12

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 160 9217 18:25:55 DNF 2:33:37 4 5

C MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 9332 18:23:59 DNC 2:35:32 9 12

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 9909 18:14:23 DNC 2:45:09 9 12

C PEACE David Slider 0 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 10715 18:00:57 10:18:30 16:17:33 2:58:35 13:18:58 2:35:00 3.536 0.666 2 2

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 198 11406 17:49:26 DNF 3:10:06 4 5

C IN 2 THE WIND Rick Piratsky 0 322 O'DAY 322 200 11522 17:47:30 DNC 3:12:02 9 12

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 14229 17:02:23 DNC 3:57:09 9 12

C HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau 0 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 8929 18:30:43 7:59:00 13:28:17 2:28:49 10:59:28 0:15:30 4.276 0.084 1 1


